

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 WWTP Improvements; Village of Orfordville
 Engineer's Project No OR 33 Bid Deadline: May 11, 2017 at 2:00 P.M., Local Time

Contractor's Name:	Portzen Construction, Inc. Dubuque, IA	Staab Construction Corporation Marshfield, WI
Base Bid Price (lump sum)	\$3,680,394.00	\$3,809,194.00
Allowance Total (Spec Section 01020)	\$717,606.00	\$717,606.00
Supplemental Bid Items (Schedule B total)	\$62,050.00	\$36,200.00
TOTAL	\$4,460,050.00	\$4,563,000.00

Schedule A - Equipment Bid Items									
Spec No.	EQUIPMENT ITEM	Base Bid		Engineer Designated		Optional Alternate		Engineer Designated	
		Manuf/Sup	Manuf/Sup	Manuf/Sup	Amount	Manuf/Sup	Amount	Manuf/Sup	Amount
11020	Dry Pit Centrifugal Pumps	Fairbank	Flygt, Cornell	Flygt	-\$20,000.00			Cornell	\$500.00
11220	Aeration Diffuser	Sanitaire	EDI, Aquarius	Sanitaire				EDI	\$24,400.00
11530	Submersible Mixers	ABS	KSB, Flygt	ABS				Flygt	-\$300.00
11810/ 11811	Stop Plates and Logs / Slide and Weir Gates	RW Gate	Whipps, Fontaine	RW Gate				Fontaine	\$17,300.00
12231	Final Clarifier	Ovivo	Evoqua	Ovivo				Evoqua	\$24,400.00
11231	Final Clarifier		Westech, Kusters					Kusters	\$13,000.00
13130	Modular Fiberglass Building	EFC	MEKCO	EFC				EFC	\$3,000.00
15150	Process Valves, Plugs and Butterflies	DeZurik	Pratt/Val-Matic	DeZurik				Pratt	-\$8,000.00
15150	Filter Butterfly Valves Actuators	Kinetrol	Rotork	Kinetrol					no bid
16623	Standby Engine / Generator Set	Cummins	Kohler, Caterpillar	Cummins					no bid

Schedule B - Supplemental Bid Items							
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
B-1	Structural Excavation	CY	250	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
B-1A	Trench Excavation	CY	250	\$55.00	\$13,750.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00
B-2	Structural Fill	CY	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
B-3	Breaker Run	CY	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00
B-4	Site Fencing	CF	200	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
B-5	Reinforced Concrete	CY	50	\$425.00	\$21,250.00	\$240.00	\$12,000.00
B-6	Asphalt Pavement	SY	300	\$19.00	\$5,700.00	\$14.00	\$4,200.00
B-7	Geotextile Fabric	VF	300	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$600.00
B-8	Concrete Sidewalk	VF	200	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
B-9	Silt Fencing	VF	200	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
Schedule B Bid Totals					\$62,050.00		\$36,200.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 WWTP Improvements; Village of Orfordville
 Engineer's Project No OR 33 Bid Deadline: May 11, 2017 at 2:00 P.M., Local Time

Contractor's Name:				Portzen Construction, Inc. Dubuque, IA		Staab Construction Corporation Marshfield, WI				
Schedule C – Additive/Deductive/Alternate Bid Items										
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost			
C-1	Add Septage Receiving Station	LS	1	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00			
C-2	Add Replace Backwash Pumps	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00			
C-3	Add Bulk Chemical Storage System	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00			
C-4	Alternate Filter Material Replacement-Sand	LS	1	-\$2,000.00	-\$2,000.00	-\$1,500.00	-\$1,500.00			
C-5	Deduct Vertical Screen	LS	1	-\$15,000.00	-\$15,000.00	-\$19,000.00	-\$19,000.00			
C-6	Deduct for 30-HP Blower No. 1 Installation and Piping	LS	1	-\$10,000.00	-\$10,000.00	-\$23,000.00	-\$23,000.00			
C-7	Deduct Structure 60 Improvements	LS	1	-\$38,000.00	-\$38,000.00	-\$85,000.00	-\$85,000.00			
C-8	Alternate Package Plant Piping Materials	LS	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00			
C-9	Delay Filter Media, Backwash and Interior Painting, Until After Structure 30 Work is Complete	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00			
C-10	Paint Garage	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00			
Schedule C Bid Totals					\$81,000.00		\$92,500.00			
Schedule D - Additive/Deductive Bid Equipment Items										
Spec No.	EQUIPMENT ITEM	Base Bid Manuf/Sup	Engineer Designated Manuf/Sup	Amount	Optional Alternate Manuf/Sup	Amount	Engineer Designated Manuf/Sup	Amount	Optional Alternate Manuf/Sup	Amount
11015	Septic Receiving Pump	ABS Hydromatic, Flygt	ABS				Hydromatic	\$3,000.00		
11080	Backwash Pump	Fairbanks Grundfos	Fairbanks						Xylem	-\$3,500.00
Schedule E - Subcontractor Listing										
Subcontracted Work			Company Name				Company Name			
Site Work			Portzen				Staab			
Concrete			Portzen				Staab			
Exterior Site Piping			Portzen				Staab			
Interior Process Piping			Portzen				Staab			
Equipment Installation			Portzen				Staab			
Plumbing			Portzen				Staley Plumbing - \$65,000			
Electrical			Hady Electric - \$480,000				Hady Electric - \$492,000			
HVAC			Thermal Dynamics - \$167,750				Ryan HVAC - \$87,000			